2024 Sado Island All You Need Timetable

®

Sado Kisen

(Apirl 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024)

Niigata - Ryotsu

Niigata - Ryotsu

Jetfoil and Car Ferry Schedules

Fixed-route Bus Schedules

(Updated)

Niigata: 025-245-5111 Naoetsu: 025-543-3791
Ryotsu: 0259-27-5111 Ogi: 0259-86-3110

Niigata - Ryotsu

q Niigata Ryotsu Ryotsu Niigata q Niigata Ryotsu Ryotsu Niigata q Niigata Ryotsu Ryotsu Niigata
Period wE " mE mE  #B Period w8 mE mE  #8 Period 8 M2 mE T #B
6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a 6.00a — 8.30a 5.30a — 8.00a 6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a
J 7552 — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 8.27a Sep. 17 J 7552 — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 8.27a J 7.55a — 9.02a (No service: 11/11)
Apr. 1 9252 — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a Nov. 11 9252 — 11.55a |J 7-20a — 8.27a
to J 940a — 10.47a |J 9.40a — 10.47a to J 9.40a — 10.47a J 9.40a — 10.47a to (No service: 11/11) 9.15a — 11.45a
Apr. 26 J 11.30a — 12.37p |J 11.15a — 12.22p Oct. 14 J 11.30a — 12.37p | J 11.15a — 12.22p J 9.40a —1047a |J 9.40a —10.47a
1235p — 3.05p | 1245p — 3.15p , 1235p — 3.05p | 12.45p — 3.15p Dec. 31 J11.30a — 12.37p | J 11.15a — 12.22p
J 240p —> 347p |J 235p — 3.42p @ Service dates: @12.55p — 2.02p |@ 1.05p — 2.12p 12.35p — 3.05p 12.45p — 3.15p
J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil)) — 4.05p — 6.35p 4.05p —  6.35p | 19120 t09/23.927 1o |9_2-40p — 3.47p [ J 2.35p — 3.42p J 1.35p — 2.42p (No service: 11/11)
J 500p — 6.07p [J 4.55p — 6.02p 9/29. 10/12 ;0 10/14 4.05p — 6.35p 4.05p — 6.35p J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil) [ J 3.30p — 4.37p J 145p — 2.52p
7.30p — 10.00p 7.30p — 10.00p ) ’ X | J 420p — 527p | J 425p — 5.32p 4.05p — 6.35p |[J 3.30p — 4.37p
Apr. 27 220a — 4.50a J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoih) |7 30, " 710.00p 7.30p —> 10.00p 7.30p —> 10.00p 4.05p — 6.35p
(Service dates: 5/3, 8/10 5.30a — 8.00a 6.00a — 8.30a 5.30a — 8.00a 7.30p — 10.00p
to t0 8/19) J 7552 — 9.2a | J 7.20a — 8.27a
Aug. 19 6.00a — 8.30a Oct. 15 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a
@ Service dates: |J_7-558 — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 827a ct. J 9.40a — 10.47a | J 9.40a — 10.47a
9.25a —» 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a to J11.30a — 12.37p | J11.15a — 12.22p
427105/6.5/11. 1779402 — 10.47a |J 9.40a — 10.47a Nov. 4 1235p — 3.05p | 1245 — 3.15p Naoetsu - Ogi
5/12,5/18,5/19,  [511.30a — 12.37p |J 11.15a — 12.22p ’ J 135p — 2.42p | J 1.45p — 2.52p
5/25,5/26,6/1,6/2]"1335p — 3.05p | 12.45p — 3.15p J 330p — 4.37p |J 330p — 437p (Mar. 29, 2024 to Dec. 31, 2024)
6/6t0 6/9,6/13t0 |)12.55p — 2.02p |@ 1.05p —  22p | | 5. yetfoil (Hydrofoin| 4050 —> 6.35p 4.05p — 6.35p
6/16,6/20t0 6/23, [ § 2 40p — 3.47p |J 2.35p — 3.42p ) 7.30p — 10.00p 730p —> 10.00p
6/2710 6/30,7/5t0 4 05p — 6.35p 405p — 6.35p 6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a Period Naoetsu Ogi Ogi Naoetsu
7/7, 71210 7/15, |Gy 4.20p = 5.27p |@ 4.25p — 532p J 7.55a — 9.02a | (Service date: 11/5 only) erto BIE MK MK T EILE
7N9107/21,726 [§"6.00p — 7.07p |J 555p — 7.02p Nov. 5 J 9.40a —> 1047a | J 7.20a — 827a
t0 7/28,8/2 0 8/4, ™7 30p — 10.00p 730p — 10.00p ) J11.30a — 12.37p 9.15a — 11.45a 7.10a — 9.50a 10.35a — 1.15p
8/9t0 8/18 1040p — 1.10a to 12.35p — 3.05p | J 9.40a —> 10.47a
J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil) (Service dates: 8/9 to 8/18) Nov. 10 J 1.35p — 2.42p [ J11.15a — 12.22p Mar. 29 5.25p — 8.05p
Aug. 20 6.00a — 8.30a 530a — 8.00a J 3.30p — 4.37p | J 1.45p — 2.52p to (No service: 5/19)
J 7552 — 9.02a |J 7.20a — 8.27a 730p — 10.00p | J 3.30p — 4.37p
to 9.25a — 11.55a 9.15a — 11.45a J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil) 4.05p — 6.35p Nov. 17 2.00p — 4.40p
Sep. 16 J 9.40a — 10.47a |J 9.40a — 10.47a 10.40p — 1.10a 8.00p —10.40p
J11.30a — 12.37p |J 11152 — 12.22p .
@ Service dates: 12.35p — 3.05p 1245p — 3.15p (Service date: 5/19 only)
8/23 to 8/25, 8/30 (@D12.55p — 2.02p (@ 1.05p — 2.12p . . .
t09/1,9/6 10 9/8, | 2.40p —> 3.47p |J 2.35p — 3.42p Online Reservation / Service Status Nov. 18
9/13 10 9/16 3 ;tggp :: 23.571) 3 32?’ :: gzgp WWW.SadOkisen.CO.jp to No service No service
J: Jetfoil (Hydrofoil 7?305 — 1ofoog 7?305 -y 10?005 Dec. 31

Fixed-route

Please have small change or a 1,000 yen bill ready before getting on the bus. The fare machine and bus driver cannot

bUS Schedules accept large bills such as 10,000 yen, 5,000 yen and 2,000 yen. Our driver may not be able to speak English. Thank you.
*Most buses display a sign on the LED destination board indicating its line number with a capital letter of the destination for which the bus is bound. (e.g. 2S
means the bus is bound for Sawata on Line #2, Minami Line.) However, this may not apply when weekend services extend beyond the destination of the
original route. Each may display its original route's destination only. Bus time may vary depending on traffic conditions.

This timetable has been updated. Corrections are

highlighted in bold font as of August 28, 2024. (From April 1,2024 to November 30, 2024)

Not all bus stops are listed.

o Hon-sen Line (Ryotsu <-------==--------->Aikawa) 9 3 e awata B atio Aikawa ayag
R A A — R = Senkak I : Senkak .
.| sawata | Kirari . ) ) . Kirari Sawat: . Sawata |Kirari ) senkaku | “SEY | Hirane | Iwaya Iwaya | Hirane | owen |Senkaku [ Kirarium| Sawat
Ryotsu | Kanai %‘ﬁza géim Aikawa || Gold Mine Gold Mine| Aikawa g:l:';(‘)m %Wuza Kanai | Ryotsu %ﬁ:a gc:é:m Aikawa| ~-wan |ageshima| -zaki o i || =t Ageshima| -wan | Aikawa gzzl:)m %ﬁ:a
Port Station Station Port Station Tassha llg% 1‘5% Tassha Station
mEE| &F (@S| HH0EE | A £ £1h 1| EBI6EE (sFmBS| & | WiEE (ERNMEBS | #50KE | 48)I| | REZEE | BesE | FRE | HA0 ER0 | TR | BEE | 485 | 48 | S0k | (AEBS
6.18a] 6.39a| 6.53a] 7.09a| 7.13a 4.08a| 4.10a| 4.28a| 4.40a| 5.03a | |W| 6.39a] 6.56a| 6.58a| 7.08a| 7.11a| 7.18a W| 6.24a| 7.05a| 7.12a| 7.16a| 7.27a| 7.28a| 7.46a
W | 6.50a] 7.12a| 7.26a| 7.42a| 7.46a 6.08a| 6.10a] 6.28a| 6.40a| 7.03a | |D 11.45a |11.47a(11.58a [12.02p|12.10p|12.51p| |D| 6.24a| 7.05a| 7.12a| 7.16a| 7.27a| 7.28a| 7.46a
;-;ga g-g(l)a g?ga z;‘lz g;ga 6.58a | 7.00a| 7.18a| 7.32a| 7.57a | W] 1.05p| 1.23p| 1.25p| 1.42p| 1.45p| 1.52p| 2.33p|[W 7.23a| 7.30a| 7.34a| 7.48a| 7.50a| 8.08a
=Va] ©8.00a] 8.1>a| o. =>4 748a| 7.50a| 8.08a| 8.22a| 8.51a | I L4lp| 1.43p| 1.53p| 1.57p W| 8.30a] 9.10a| 9.17a| 9.21a| 9.39a| 9.42a] 10.00a
W46 8.48a| 8.50a| 8.59a 8.53a| 8.55al 9.13al 9.27al 9.56a | i D
§.10a] 839 853a] 9.09 | 9.13a|[N0022a [i46 8.5%| 9 17a| 9 13a 3.13p| 3.33p| 3.35p| 3.45p| 3.50p| 3.58p| 4.41p 2.00p| 2.04p| 2.15p| 2.16p
W6 923a | 9.26all 9.36a 925all 9.33a| 935a W 4.25p| 4.27p| 4.37p| 4.41p| 4.50p W 2.45p| 3.24p| 3.31p| 3.35p| 3.46p| 3.48p
8.40a| 9.09a| 9.23a| 9.39%a | 9.43a W1 9.36a| 9.48a a (9.45a) W/| 5.29p 5.49p| 5.51p| 6.01p| 6.05p| 6.14p D| 2.45p| 3.24p| 3.31p| 3.35p| 3.46p| 3.48p
9.15a| 9.44a| 10.01a| 10.17a | 10.21a|/ 10.30a 9.48a| 9.50a| 10.08a]10.25a [10.55a | [W| 6.55p| 7.13p| 7.15p| 7.25p| 7.29p| 7.38p| 8.20p| (W 4.55p| 5.02p| 5.06p| 5.18p| 5.20p
10.00a| 10.29a| 10.46a| 11.02a | 11.06a 10.35a] 10.43a | 10.45a D| 6.55p 7.13p| 7.15p| 7.25p| 7.29p| 7.38p| 8.20p||W| 4.52p| 5.31p| 5.38p| 5.42p| 5.53p| 5.55p| 6.13p
11.00a| 11.29a| 11.46p| 12.02p | 12.06p |[12:15p 10.48a | 10.50a| 11.08a | 11.25a [11.54a
W76 12.40p | 12.42p|[ 12.52p 11.13a | 11.15a| 11.33a | 11.50a [12.19p
12.05p| 12.34p| 12.51p| 1.07p | 1.11p| 1.20p 11.53a | 11.55p| 12.13p | 12.30p [12.59p
12.50p] 1.19p| 1.36p| 1.52p| 1.56p|| 2.05p 12.20p| 12.28p | 12.30p : Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays.
1.15p| 1.44p| 2.01p| 2.17p| 2.21p 12.53p | 12.55p| 1.13p| 1.30p| 2.01p | | D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis.
i 2.15p| 2.44p| 3.01 g.?gp ;.3171) g.égp s Ifgép {-‘37;1’ {-ggp Please note that without an advance reservation, there will be no service. To make a reservation,
A5p| 2.44p| 3.01p| 3.17p | 3.21p|| 3.30p 25p| 1.33p| 1.35p _57- .
76 3.54p | 3.36p| 4.05p 1.58p| 2.00p| 2.18p| 2.35p| 3.06p please call 0259-57-5114 by 5:00 pm the day before.
3.15p| 3.44p| 4.02p| 4.20p| 4.22p|[ 431p 2.10p| 2.18p| 2.20p
4.10p| 4.35p| 4.52p| 5.08p| 5.12p 2.33p| 2.35p| 2.53p| 3.10p| 3.41p ST
W6 5.22p | 5.24p| 35.33p 3.18p| 3.20p| 3.38p| 3.55p| 4.24p (4 Uchikaifu Line (Ryotsu <---------m--oemmme-> Masaragawa)
D 5.22p | 5.24p|| 5.33p|W+#6| 3.16p| 3.28p| 3.30p R M M R
4.47p| 5.12p| 5.29p| 5.49p| 5.51p 3.35p| 3.43p| 3.45p o e Masara Masara
5.22p] 5.47p| 6.04p| 6.20p| 6.24p 4.08p| 4.10p| 4.28p| 4.45p| 5.10p FYOISU | Utami-kita | Washizaki| Ono-game -gawa gawa | Ono-garme| Washizaki| Utami-kita e
1V
5:45p| 6.10p| 6.24p| 6.40p | 6.44p it 4.05p 4.17p | 4.19 mes | mRd | We | A | mw) HE) | AB® | WE | AL | @R
6.45p| 7.10p| 7.25p| 7.40p| 7.45p 4.43p| 4.45p| 5.03p| 5.20p| 5.45p
7.25p| 7.47p| 8.00p| 8.15p| 8.20p 4.40p| 4.48p| 4.50p W, _6.48a | 7.16a W1 54826022 L 6282 6532 |_7.27a
10.07p| 10.28p| 10.40p| 10.55p | 11.00p 5.18p| 5.20p| 5.38p| 5.56p| 6.23p | | .01 12:19p | 12.49p | 1.14p | '1.31p | 1.46p | D |Negi642)| 643a | 6.58a | 7.25a | 8.02a
. . . 5.33 W 12.19p | 12.54p 1.19p 1.43p 1.57p W 7.25a 8.02a
[ : Weekends and national holid Wi >.33p) 3.45p | 3.47p
- vweekends and national holidays. W[ 4.16p | 444 5.09, 5.26 5.40 W[ 2.02 2.16p | 233 2.58 3.28
: D | 5.33p| 5.45p| 5.47p p p p p p p p p p
W: Weekdays. o 5.48p| 5.50p| 6.08p] 6.25p] 6.50p | | B | 649 | 7.19p | 7.45p | 7.59p |Negaiso2p) |D [T2:02p | 206p | 223p | 2.58p | 3.28p
Italic: W#6 Overlapping section with #6 between 6.13p| 6.15p| 6.33p| 6.47p| 7.12p || D | 6.49p 7.19p | 7.45p | 7.59p |(Negai8.02p) |W| 5.50p 6.04p 6.21p 6.46p 7.16p
Kirariumu Sado and Sado Gold Mine on 6.43p| 6.45p| 7.03p| 7.17p| 7.41p || S| 649P | 7.23p | 7.49p | 8.03p |(Negai8.06p
weekdays . Also see the table #6. 7.58p| 8.00p| 8.18p| 8.30p| 8.54p
A Kirarium Sado arrives before Aikawa. L 8.23p| 8.25p| 8.43p [ : Weekends and national holidays. B: No school days. S: School days. W: Weekdays.
This is on the return route of #6 loop line. ~ Corrections are highlighted in bold font. | |D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis.
D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis. Please Please note that without an advance reservation, there will be no service. To make a reservation,
note that without an advance reservation, there wil be no service. To make a reservation, please | | Please call 0259-27-3141 by 5:00 PM the day before.
call 0259-57-5114 by 5:00 pm the day before. Also see#6.




From April 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024) *Most buses display a §ign on the LED destinatif)n board .indic-ati.ng its line numben: with a capital letter of the destinati?n for which the bus is bouqd. )
B u S h du I (e.g. 2S means the bus is bound for Sawata on Line #2, Minami Line.) However, this may not apply when weekend services extend beyond the destination
s c e es of the original route. Each may display its original route's destination only. Bus time may vary depending on traffic conditions.

Not all bus stops are listed.

Minami Line (Ryotsu <--------------—--> Sawata Bus Station) © Higashi-kaigan Line
R s S R (Ryotsu <------------------> (Iwakubi)
Toki | Nib il Obata [History and Sawat Sawat History and| Obat i Nibo | Toki
R};Otsu e Elemlén?ary I:|Jat§noo Ml-yzfelnj' Sake llf:gn(/egg Srln\illrﬁ;géhi Bus e Srll\illn?nqg(-:hi Ilfegryegz Sake I\q_yoselnjl ':'jt?n: Elementary| Forest R;};otsu R |
ot | "park | School | "WIrO | T€MPIE | grewery | Museum Station Station Museum | Brewery| '€MP'€ | ~JUIIr0 1 "gehaol | park ort Ryotsu | Kawasaki | Shidomari Noura™ | jwakubi
TR hORAR RIS B+ $ES | BMES |FoEHE HHHE | £RES {EFIEBS | MEHAT | EREHg REES | 0EF | @57 FEIA0 boRAE  mes Port  [Elem. School | kominkan| ©93%2 | mingmi | 'Wakubi
7.02a| - 7.21a| 7.28a| —mmmm | cmemm | eeo 7.42a| 7.58a 7.06a | 7.18a| -zmw= | cmeme | oo 7.30a| 7.36a| ----- 7.59a TEE AR | AARE KN | HEE E=1=]
7.46a] - 8.05a] 8.12a| ----- | —meem | oo 8.24a | 8.38a 7.45a| 7.58a| ----m | —oeem | oo 8.10a| 8.17a| ----- 8.40a | | W| 12.12p | 12.22p | 12.27p | 12.35p| 12.50p | 1.12p
W/ 840a| 9.07al 9.14a| 9.21a| - | -coow | - 9.34a| 9.47a| [W] 9.20a| 9.33a] ---v | —com | --o- 9.45a] 9.52a] 9.59al10.27a | | D |[[12.12p | 12.22p | 12.27p | 12.35p| 12:50p | 1.12p
8.40a| 9.07a| 9.14a| 9.21a| 9.28a| 9.33a| 9.36a| 9.4la| 9.54a 9.20a| 9.33a| 9.38a| 9.40a| 9.46a| 9.53a| 9.59a| 10.06a|10.34a W | 4.46p | 4.56p 5.0lp | 5.09p| 5.24p| 5.44p
9.17a| 9.43a| 9.50a| 9.57a|10.04a| 10.09a| 10.12a[10.17a |10.30a | | W [10.40a | 10.53a| ----- | -=--= | ---—- 11.05a| 11.12a| 11.19a| 11.47a W| 6.47p| 6.57p 7.02p | 7.10p| 7.25p| 7.45p
W |10.20a| 10.46a| 10.53a| 11.00a| ----- | ----= | --——- 11.13a | 11.26a 10.40a | 10.53a| 10.58a| 11.00a | 11.06a | 11.13a| 11.19a| 11.26a|11.54a | [ :Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays.
10.30a| 10.56a| 11.03a| 11.10a| 11.17a| 11.22a | 11.25a|11.30a |11.43a 11.10a | 11.23a| 11.28a| 11.30a | 11.36a | 11.43a| 11.49a| 11.56a|12.24p ) . .
W[ 12.05p| 12.32p] 12.39p] 12.46p] v | —oome | -ooe- 12.59p | 1.12p| |W|11.15a | 11.28a| - | ——om | -ooe- 11.40a| 11.47a| 11.54a|12.22p | | D: On weekends and national holidays, services
12.05p| 12.32p| 12.39p| 12.46p| 12.53p| 12.58p| 1.01p| 1.06p| 1.19p| |W[12.10p | 12.23p| ----- | —--om | - 12.35p| 12.42p| 12.49p| 1.17p | | operate on a demand service basis. Please note that
W| 1.10p| 1.36p| 1.43p| 1.50p| ---—- | ---- | ----- 2.03p| 2.16p 12.10p | 12.23p| 12.28p| 12.30p| 12.36p| 12.43p| 12.49p| 12.56p| 1.24p | | without an advance reservation, there will be no
1.10p| 1.36p| 1.43p| 1.50p| 1.57p| 2.02p| 2.05p| 2.10p| 2.23p| |W| 1.20p| 1.33p| ----- | ----- | ---—- 1.45p 1.52p| 1.59p 2.27p | | service. To make a reservation, please call
W | 2.12p| 2.38p| 2.45p| 2.52p| ----- | === | ----- 3.05p| 3.18p 1.20p | 1.33p| 1.38p| 1.40p| 1.46p| 1.53p| 1.59p| 2.06p| 2.34p | | p259-27-3141 by 5:00 PM the day before.
2.12p| 2.38p| 2.45p| 2.52p| 2.59p| 3.04p| 3.07p| 3.12p| 3.25p 2.30p| 2.43p| 2.48p| 2.50p| 2.56p| 3.03p| 3.09p| 3.16p| 3.44p
W | 3.15p| -—---- 334p| 3.40p] - | oo | - 3.54p| 4.07p| [W] 2.35p| 2.48p| - | - | - 3.00p| 3.07p| 3.14p| 3.42p R - : * !
3.15p| 3.41p| 3.48p| 3.55p| 4.02p| 4.07p| 4.10p| 4.15p| 4.28p| [W| 3.20p| 3.32p| v | - | e 3.44p| 3.51p| - 4.12p wakubi | Noura- | ogawa |Shiidomari | Kawasaki Ryotsu
W/ 407p| - 4.28p| 4.34p| —wr | e | - 4.47p | 5.00p 3.20p | 3.32p| 3.37p| 3.39p| 3.45p| 3.52p| 3.58p| 4.06p| 4.34p wn | mem | AN HEanEs mEhen] D
4.07p| 4.33p| 440p| 447p| 4.54p| 4.59p| 5.02p| 5.07p| 5.20p| |W| 4.20p| 432p| -—-- | -——- | - 4.44p| 4.51p| ----- S14p | W] 632a | 6.50a | 7.04a | 7.12a 717a | 7.27a
4.52p| - S.p| SATp[ === | -memm | -—e-- 5.30p | 5.43p 4.20p| 4.32p| 437p| 4.39p| 4.45p| 4.52p| 4.58p| 5.06p| 5.34p | [ D[ 7.07a | 7.25a | 7.40a | 7.48a | 7.53a | 8.04a
W | 546p| ----- 6.05p| 6.11p| - | oo | ooo- 6.24p | 6.37p 530p | 542p| ----- | oeee- | -eee- 5.54p| 6.0lp| ----—- 6.24p | 'W| 8.00a | 8.21a | 836a | 844a | 8.48a | 8.57a
6.45p| ----- 7.05p| 7A1p| =me=m | mmemm | eeee- 7.24p | 7.37p 6.20p | 6.32p| ----- | --em- | oo 6.43p| 6.49p| ----- 7.10p } 'W[ 1.17p | 1.38p | 1.53p | 2.0lp | 2.05p | 2.l4p
7.05p | 7.17p| oo | coeer | e 7.28p| 7.34p| ----- 7.54p f 'W| 5.50p | 6.11p | 6.26p | 6.34p | 6.38p | 6.47p
W| 7.50p| 8.0lp| ----- | --=-- | ---—- 8.11p| 8.17p| ----- 8.36p
[ :\Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays.
Mano- ) 3l = [ Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays. D: On weekends and national holidays, services
gggﬁmgch' ' | These services take an alternative route through Rd 190 and Rd 189, detouring to Myoseniji : ! A
=t o - operate on a demand service basis. Please note that
: Temple(M),Obata Sake Brewery, (O), and History and Legend Museum (R) between - : :
s . @) Minami Line Hatano-Juiire and Mano-shimmachi. Ses the route m without an advance reservation, there will be no
E Rt _| natano-Jujiro a ano s _' ac _" ee the route map. . service. To make a reservation, please call
*==*_ " | Buses run through the original straight route on Hwy 65 between Hatano-Jujiro and 0259-27-3141 by 5:00 PM the day before.
Hatano-Jujiro/ Mano-Shimmachi on weekdays. Dashed line: Hop-on hop-off zone
RS+

S A One-way Loop — A A — One-way Loop A S
Saggt?oﬁussrm;zchi ngggryéﬁgd |V’|\i‘|l(sa|"],1,-a Gold Park Hi'-glﬁn;%ﬂym Ogi Port Ogi  [Shukunegi Sanngta Futami | Kirarium| Aikawa ':':E?: GSadg Kirarium | Aikawa Kirarium | Aikawa ':';’J?: Gslzdw(ljin Kiéa:;um Aikawa | Kirarium| Futami Saév:/;ta
useum _ . Station Sado Museum | Gold Mine| -~ Sado Sado Museum | 201¢ Mine | Sado Sado Station
{EFIEBS | JBpHily Bsfmsigr] A=) |J-M-s| PRER | MAE | MK | ERA MEBS| =8 | spvks| N | fEt | ge | sboes )l Bpbes | A | BRE | gEe| spoks| 0 | spoks| =8 | gamEss
732a | 744a| - 8.02a | ----- 8.20a | 8.30a| 8.32a W[ 7.30a| 7.43a| 8.04a] 8.07a] 8.11a| -—— | 8.20a| 8.23a| [H13W] 6.39a| 6.41a| 7.04al 7.19a
8.25a | 837a| ---—-- 8.54a | ---—-- 9.12a 9.2la| 9.23a D| 7.30a| 7.43a| 8.04a| 8.07a| 8.11a| ---- 8.20a| 8.23a| D 6.39a| 6.41a] 7.04a] 7.19a
W| 9.40a 9.52a | ----- 10.10a | 10.12a | 10.30a | 10.40a| 10.42a | 10.52a W/ 8.48a| 9.02a| 9.23a| 9.26a| 9.31a| 9.36a| 9.45a] 9.48a] W| 8.484] 8.50a| 8.54a| 8.59a| 9.08a| 9.1la| 9.13a] 9.36a] 9.51a
940a | 9.52a | 9.57a| 10.15a | 10.17a | 10.35a | 10.45a] 10.47a | 10.57a | |D| 1.05p| 1.19p| 7.4Ip| I.43p](Senkakuwan Ageshima: 1:57p) |D 11.48a]11.50a]12.11p|12.25p
W| 11.10a | 11.22a | ----- 11.40a | 11.42a | 12.00p | 12.10p| 12.12p | 12.22p \W| 1.10p| 1.24p| 1.46p| 1.48p W\ 12.40p|12.42p|12.47p|12.52p| 1.01p| 1.04p| 1.06p| 1.27p| 1.41p
11.15a | 11.27a | 11:32a | 11.50a | 11.52a | 12.10p | 12.20p| 12.22p | 12.32p | |w/| 4.30p| 4.44p| 5.05p| 5.09 W[ 3.05p 3.07p| 3.1ip| 3.16p| 3.25p| 3.28p| 3.30p| 3.51p| 4.06p
W| 12.50p | 1.03p | - 121p| 123p| 14lp| 1.51p| 1.53p| 2.03p| W[ 6.45p] 6.59| 7.20p] 7.23p W/ 3.34p] 3.56p| 4.00p| 4.05p| 4.14p| 4.17p| 4.19p| 4.40p| 4.55p
12.50p | 1.03p | 1.08p| 1.26p| 1.28p| 1.46p| 1.56p| 1.58p| 2.08p W[ 5.22p| 5.24p| 5.28p| 5.33p| 5.42p| 3.45p| 5.47p| 6.08p| 6.23p
225p | 2.37p| 2.42p| 3.00p| 3.02p| 3.20p| 3.30p| 3.32p D| 5.22p] 5.24p| 5.28p| 5.33p| 5.42p| 5.45p[ 5.47p| 6.08p| 6.23p
W| 3.00p | 3.12p | ----- 330p| 3.32p| 3.50p| 4.00p| 4.02p [ ]:Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays #13W: Weekdays continuing service to #13
4.00p | 4.12p| --—--- 430p| 432p| 450p| 5.00p| 5.02p D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis. Please note that without an advance
4.00p | 4.12p | 4.17p| 435p| 437p| 4.55p| 5.05p| 5.07p ion, th il b ice. To mak tion, pl Il 0259-57-5114 by 5:00 PM the day bef
W 445p | 4.57p | - 516p| 5.08p| 536p| 546p| 548p reservation, there will be no service. To make a reservation, please cal y 5: e day before.
450p | 5.02p | 5.07p| 526p| 5.28p| 5.46p| 5.56p| 5.58p Italic: Overlapping section with Line #1 between Kirariumu Sado and Sado Gold Mine. See the table #1.
W[ 530p | 543p| - 6.0lp| - 6.19p| 6.29| 6.31p
7.12p | 725p | ----- 743p | - 8.0lp| 8.1lp| 8.13p Matsugasaki Line > Hongyoji)
s H H s
[ : Weekends and national holidays Buses will make a short detour to Saévtatt? Bus|  Kanai HJatﬁnO Defg?‘:basm Oda | Hongyoji Hongyoji | Oda |Dematabashi Hj“{%no Kanai Sagata Bus
iahi- . ation -Jujiro ridge Bridge -Jujiro tation
Rekishi-densetsukan.  W: Weekdays. | | gmmss| ex mmiom| wxm | sm | a6 7% | 3m R [mBtem| en | mREES
W| 1.30p 1.42p 1.57p 2.09p 2.36p 2.40p W| 6.42a 6.47a 7.14a 7.26a 7.42a 7.57a
5 s D| 3.30p | 3.42p | 3.57p | 4.09 | 4.36p | 4.40p D| 10.56a | 11.00a | 11.27a | 11.39a | 11.53a | 12.06p
Shukunegi| Ogi | Ogi Port | Hamochi [Gold park| Nishi- HisLtgryér?gd Mano- |gayata Bug W| 5.30p 5.42p 5.5Tp 6.09p 6.36p | 6.40p W 322 3.27p 3.56p 4.08p 4.22p 4.35p
_ |Hign Seholl Mikawa Mugse_um SEh'mmaCh Station | (1 : Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays.
Loz I6J\T5a 'Jﬁ‘ﬂ;’f 336&5.5.61& Ctliling E;:llsll LS "f?gm {E*HE;BS D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis. Please note that without an advance
: ol 0900 oo 28 oo S6a | 7.52a || raqervation, there will be no service. To make a reservation, please call 0259-81-3150 by 5:00 PM the day before.
8.13a| 8.14a 824a | ----- 8.43a | ----- 9.02a | 9.16a . . . . )
W 10.00a | 10.01a | 10.10a | 10292 | 1031a | — 10.49a | 11.02a These services will be provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).
10.00a | 10.01a | 10.10a | 10.29a | 10.31a | 10.49a | 10.54a | 11.57a . 0
W 11.25a | 11.26a | 11.35a | 11.54a | 11.56a | - 12.14a | 12.28a Maehama Line (Hamochi High School <———————> Oda)
o 11.25a | 11.26a | 11.35a | 11.54a | 11.56a | 12.14p | 12.19p | 12.32p ™ H o o o v Hh o
w .05p 12.15p | 12.16p | 12.25p | 12.44p | 12.46p | ----- 1.04p 1.17p Ogi amochi |Ichinomiya | Akadomari | Mushiroba Oda Oda Mushiroba | Akadomari | Hamochi | lchinomiya Ogi
12.05p | 12.15p] 12.16p | 12.25p | 12.44p | 12.46p | 1.04p| 1.09p | 1.22p gy | rigueht | Fishery FShery | oy | riguent
W| 1.35p 1.45p | 1.46p 1.55p 2.14p | 2.16p | ---—-- 2.34p | 2.47p %S PEER | —=A0 | FAEAR §Ei5m ZH ZH fEim RAER | PEER | —BEAOD %S
1.35p| 1.45p| 1.46p| 1.55p| 2.14p| 2.16p| 2.34p| 2.39p | 2.52p W 6.28a 6.38a 6.45a W/| 7.10a | 7.16a 7.27a | 7.54a 7.56a
W| 3.10p| 320p| 321p| 3.30p| 3.49p| 3.51p| ---- 4.09p | 4.22p | |W 7.13a | - 7.38a 7.46a D| 735a| 74la | 750a| 8.17a 8.19a
3.10p| 3.20p| 32Ip| 3.30p| 349p| 3.51p| 4.09p | 4.14p | 4.27p | W 9.10a | 9.19a 921a | 9.49a | 9.58a w 7.48a | 7.58a
4.50p| 4.5Ip| 5.00p| 5.19p| 521p| - 5.39p | 5.52p [ |D 10.02a | 1027a | 1036a | 1042a  |JW 10.10a | 10.19a | 10.45a | 10.47a | 10.58a
W 5.15p| 5.16p| 525p| S544p| S5.46p| ---- 6.04p | 6.17p | |jw 140p | 1.42p | 2.10p | 2.19p | 2.26p | W 4.05p | 4.1lp | 4.20p | 4.47p
| 625 626p| 6.35p | - 6.54p | - 7.13p | 7.26p | |w 545p | 547p | 6.14p | 6.23p | 630p | | D[ 4.50p | 4.56p | 5.05p| 5.32p | 534p
O Weekends and national holidays Buses will make a short detour to W 6.40p 6.46p 6.55p

Rekishi-densetsukan. W: Weekdays.

[[_1: Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays. J: Services are provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).
D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis. Please note that without an advance
{® Kuninaka Kanamaru Line (Sawata Bus Station <----—---— ~CEVE ISR [reservation, there will be no service. To make a reservation, please call 0259-81-3150 by 5:00 PM the day before.

This is a loop line service. No service on weekends and national holidays. These services will be provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).

s s e : :
Sawata | Sado | Mano- |Hatano | Niibo Vi Sado | Sawata Akadomari Line (Sawata Bus Station <------------------> OQI)

Bus Kanai | General| Kanai | ghin- | -Jujiro [Elementary 'g?e::va General | Kanai Bus S [¢] [¢] S
Station Hosptial machi School Hosptial Station Sawata Mano- Kami- Akadomari| Hamochi Ogi Ogi Hamochi |Akadomari | Kami- Mano- Sawata
temmps| B |prgmbr) BH | memm estonmeien w0 | wEsk 2 Eames BuS  |Shimmachi| kawamo | Fishery ig ig Fishery | kawamo |Shimmachi _ BUS

#3 Station Coop. School School Coop. Station

7.19a| 7.33a] 7.34a| 7.36a] 7.48a] 8.03a] 8.10a] 8.14a| 8.18a 8.20a| 8.33a emmes | KuEE | bR | mamn | DEER | vk Ik | BEEE | wEsis | e | R | GAEBS
| IRHER LRMES =X | 7ER

12.00p| 12.12p[ 12.15p| 12.17p| 12.29p| 12.44p| 12.51p[12.55p| 12.59p 1.01p| 1.14p W 7.08a | 7.19a 7 4%a 80la 324a 8372 W 7308 | ot 80la 3 17a 8.4% | 9.01a

Sawata Kanai Sado | cawa NiPO | Hatano | Mano- Kanai Sado Kanai Sawata | [JD| 1.00p | 1.13p 1.43p 1.59p | --—---- 2.24p JD| 7.30a | ------ 8.01a 8.17a 8.48a | 9.0la

S?autii)n EIED ﬁigetﬁ e E'é"éﬁ?ii? Sl rizicnh-i anal ﬁigetr:‘ll anal StBal:Em W[ 1.00p| 1.13p | 143p | 1.59p | - 224p | [W]| 2.05p | 2.15p | 243p | 2.59 3.30p | 3.43p
EF1EBS & {E:E’%ﬁ =1 FENEE RE+ R E5 T &H ﬁlg;’ﬁﬁ &HF (EFEBS W 410]) 423p 454[) 509p —————— 534]3 W 333p 343}3 4.1 lp 427]3 4551‘) 508])
4.17p| 4.29p| 4.32p| 4.36p| 4.40p| 4.47p| 4.59p| 5.12p| 5.16p| 5.18p| 5.31p| | EE1: Weekends and national holidays. W: Weekdays. J: Services are provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).
6.12p| 6.24p| 6.27p| 6.31p| 6.35p| 6.42p| 6.54p| 7.07p| 7.11p| 7.13p| 7.26p| [D: On weekends and national holidays, services operate on a demand service basis. Please note that without an advance

#13: Services are continued from #6 Nanaura Kaigan Line. Also see Table #6. reservation, there will be no service. To make a reservation, please call 0259-81-3150 by 5:00 PM the day before.
These services will be provided by a jumbo taxi (up to 9 passengers).

Fixed-route bus passes These passes are available at Niigata Kotsu Sado offices in Ryotsu, Aikawa, Sawata.
. Passengers can also purchase these passes in the vehicle with the exact amount in cash
April 1, 2024 - March 31, 2025 (bus drivers have no changes). No partial refund will be made.
° One'day Pass: 1 ’500 yen Digital passes are available on smartphones! Download the
) Two-day Pass: 2,500 yen app and learn more about from here, or visit:
https:/fticket.jorudan.co.jp/sado-bus/en
® Three-day Pass: 3,000 yen P / Lt _ ; )
Planning and Operation Jorudan Co., Ltd and Niigta Kotsu Sado




